	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATEN	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Pla	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
Gal SHABTAY, Ephraim GOLDENBERG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Name: Tessera Technologies Hungary Kft. Internal Address: c/o TMF Hungary Ltd. Street Address: Wesselenyi u. 16 City: Budapest 1077, HUNGARY
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name <u>X</u> Other: Re-record to correct spelling of 2nd assignor's name in reel/frame: 022115/0229-5 	
Execution Date: December 23, 2008	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 12/213,472	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/213,472	ecution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	ers attached? <u>No</u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	 Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>Onc</u>
Name: <u>Susan S. Morse</u> Internal Address: <u>LEE & MORSE, P.C.</u> Street Address: <u>3141 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 500</u> City: <u>Falls Church</u> , State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 22042	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00
	 X Enclosed (PTO-2038) X Authorized to be charged to deposit account any additional fees
	8. Deposit account number: <u>5-01645</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t document. <u>Susan S. Morse</u> Name of Person Signing Signature 	<u>June 10, 2009</u> Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachn	
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to:

700410334

Alexandria, VA. 22313

REEL: 022809 FRAME: 0772

та с слото та то солони селоно , т	ар так на <u>на на при при при при при при при при при при</u>		280/12
FORM PTO-1585 (modified) R	01-15-2009		F COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent,	103543851	a one attached original documents or co	ov thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		e and address of receiving party(ies):	
Gal SHABTAY, Efraim GOLDENBERG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attack	ed? No Stree City:	ne: Tessera Technologies Hungary Kft mai Address: c/o TMF Hungary Ltd et Address: Wesselenyi u. 16 : Budapest 1077, HUNGARY pal name(s) & address(es) strached?	1 2 2009
 Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nat Other 			IDEMARY OF
Execution Date: December 23, 2008			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/213,472		e of the application is: nt No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached	1? No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed: Name: <u>Susan S. Morse</u> Internal Address: <u>LEE & MORSE, P.C.</u> Street Address: <u>3141 Fairyiew Park Drive, S</u> 	invol	l number of applications and patents lved: <u>One</u>	
City: <u>Falls Church</u> , State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>22042</u>			
	x x) fee (37 C.F.R., 3.41)	any additional
	8. Depc	osit account number: <u>5-01645</u>	
	(Atta	ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de	posit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for document. <u>Susan S. Morse</u> Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No. 280/125 Total number of pages includit 	Signature	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of i 	the original
	to be recorded with required or		
Commis	sioner of Patents & Trademarks Alexandria, VA. 2231	s, Box Assignments)
		PATENT REEL: 022809 FRAME	: 0773

Nº 130/2008

מס׳ 130/2008 מוס׳

AUTHENTIFICATION OF SIGNATURE

I, the undersigned, Advocate Roni Simon, Notary at 1 Ben Gurion Rd. Bnci-Brak, hereby certify that on the 24th of December 2008 there appeared, before me at my office,

Mr. GAL SHABTAY whose identity was proved to me by his Israeli Identity Card N° 027151158 issued by the Ministry of Interior at Tel-Aviv Center on 4/8/2005

and the above said signed of his own free will the attached document marked "A".

In witness thereof, I hereby authenticate the signature of Mr GAL SHABTAY by my own signature and seal this 24th of December 2008 אימות חתימה

אני הח״מ, עו״ד רוני סימון , נוטריון בבנ״ ברק רוווב דרך בן גוריון 1 , מאשר כי ביום 24 בדצמבר 2008 ניצב לפני במשרדי:

מר גל שבתאי , שזהות הוכחה לי על פי תעודת זהות ישראלית מס' 027151158 שהוצאה ע"י משרד הפנים בת"א -מרכד ביוס 4/8/2005.

והנ"ל תתם מרצונו החופשי על המסמך המצורף והמסזמן "A".

אשר על כן ,הנני מאשר את חתימתו של החותם הנ"ל ,מר גל שבתאי בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, היום 24 בדצמבר 2008 .

SHMON

ROM

*

Signature

Notary's Seal





PATENT REEL: 022809 FRAME: 0775

LEE & MORSE PC

,

÷.

÷,

		PT0/5B/36 (6-0
	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS	Docket Number (Option 280/125
Whereas, I, <u>Gal</u>	Snaptay Israel, 6 Habarzel Street, Tel-Aviv 69710, ISRA	
		\ <u></u>
hereafter referred h	o as Assignor, have with others invented cartai	n new and useful improvements is
IMAGING SY	STEM WITH IMPROVED IMAGE QUALITY	
X for which a	a patent application for a United States Patent wa	s filed on June 19, 2008
Applicatio	n Number <u>12/213,472</u>	
for which a	provisional application for a United States Patent v	vas executed on
and Whereas,	Tessera Technologies Hungary Kft.	
a corporation of Hu	ngery herein referred to as "assignee" whose mallir	ng address is
<u> </u>	ry Ltd.; Wesselenyl u. 16; Budapest, 1077; HUNG	BARY
a desirous of acqui	ing the entire right, title and interest in the same;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and all other countri claiming priority or t right to claim such p requested to issue a the entire interest th	es, for said invention, including without limitation a penefit of the aforesaid provisional application pur priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Paten ill patents on said improvements or resulting there erein; and the understimed for me and me locate	all applications and patents for said inver- recent to any law or treaty, and includin ts and Trademarks is hereby authorized from to said assignee herein, as assign
and all other countri- claiming priority or to right to claim such p requested to issue a the entire interest th agree and covenan reissue and other a assignee or its assig respecting said imprive which any of said ap and to do generally protection for said in by said assignee.	issue applications and patents application and an ong es, for said invention, including without limitation a penefit of the aforesaid provisional application pur priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Paten applications on said improvements or resulting there erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal r t without further remuneration, to execute and applications for Letters Patent on said improve ans, to communicate to said assignee or its repress rovements, whenever requested, to testify in any opplications or patents may become involved, to si everything necessary to aid assignee, its success approvements in all countries, the expenses incide	ginal, divisional, continuation, continuation need therefor in the United States of Am all applications and patents for said inver- recent to any law or treaty, and includin ts and Trademarks is hereby authorized efform to said assignee herein, as assign representatives, heirs and assigns do he deliver all original, divisional, continue ments and all assignments thereof to sentatives all facts known to the undersity interferences or other legal proceeding ign all lawful papers, make all rightful of sors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa ent to said applications to be borne and
and all other countri- claiming priority or to right to claim such p requested to issue a the entire interest th agree and covenan reissue and other a assignee or its assig respecting said imprive which any of said ap and to do generally of protection for said in by said assignee. And I do hereby au application when kno	essue applications and patents application and an ong ess, for said invention, including without limitation a penefit of the aforesaid provisional application pur priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Paten ill patents on said improvements or resulting there erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal r applications for Letters Patent on said improve ens, to communicate to said assignee or its repres rovements, whenever requested, to testify in any opplications or patents may become involved, to s everything necessary to aid assignee, its success approvements in all countries, the expenses incide thorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the own.	ginal, divisional, continuation, continuation need therefor in the United States of Am all applications and patents for said inver- recent to any law or treaty, and includin ts and Trademarks is hereby authorized efform to said assignee herein, as assign representatives, heirs and assigns do he deliver all original, divisional, continue ments and all assignments thereof to sentatives all facts known to the undersity interferences or other legal proceeding ign all lawful papers, make all rightful of sors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa ent to said applications to be borne and
and all other countri- claiming priority or to right to claim such p requested to issue a the entire interest th agree and covenan reissue and other a assignee or its assig respecting said imprive which any of said ap and to do generally protection for said in by said assignee.	tissue applications and patents application and an ong es, for said invention, including without limitation a penefit of the aforesaid provisional application pur priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Paten ill patents on said improvements or resulting there erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal r t without further remuneration, to execute and applications for Letters Patent on said improve nos, to communicate to said assignee or its repres ovements, whenever requested, to testify in any polications or patents may become involved, to si everything necessary to aid assignee, its success approvements in all countries, the expenses incide thorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the own.	Initial, divisional, continuation, continuation need therefor in the United States of Am all applications and patents for said inver- resuant to any law or treaty, and includin ts and Trademarks is hereby authorized afrom to said assignee herein, as assign representatives, helfs and assigns do he deliver all original, divisional, continue ments and all assignments thereof to sentatives all facts known to the undersi- y interferences or other legal proceeding ign all lawful papers, make all rightful of sors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa- ent to said applications to be borne and filling date and application number of
and all other countri- claiming priority or to right to claim such p requested to issue a the entire interest th agree and covenan reissue and other a assignee or its assig respecting said imprive which any of said ap and to do generally of protection for said in by said assignee. And I do hereby au application when kno	tissue applications and patents application and an ong es, for said invention, including without limitation a penefit of the aforesaid provisional application pur priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Paten ill patents on said improvements or resulting there erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal r applications for Letters Patent on said improve ens, to communicate to said assignee or its repres rovements, whenever requested, to testify in any oplications or patents may become involved, to is everything necessary to aid assignee, its success inprovements in all countries, the expenses incide thorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the own.	ginal, divisional, continuation, continuation need therefor in the United States of Am all applications and patents for said inver- recent to any law or treaty, and includin ts and Trademarks is hereby authorized efform to said assignee herein, as assign representatives, heirs and assigns do he deliver all original, divisional, continue ments and all assignments thereof to sentatives all facts known to the undersity interferences or other legal proceeding ign all lawful papers, make all rightful of sors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa ent to said applications to be borne and
and all other countri- claiming priority or to right to claim such p requested to issue a the entire interest th agree and covenan reissue and other a assignee or its assig respecting said imprivation which any of said ap and to do generally protection for said in by said assignee. And I do hereby au application when kno 223/4	tissue applications and patents application and an ong es, for said invention, including without limitation a penefit of the aforesaid provisional application pur priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Paten ill patents on said improvements or resulting there erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal r t without further remuneration, to execute and applications for Letters Patent on said improve next, whenever requested, to testify in any polications or patents may become involved, to si everything necessary to aid assignee, its success approvements in all countries, the expenses include thorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the own.	Initial, divisional, continuation, continuation need therefor in the United States of Am all applications and patents for said inver- resuant to any law or treaty, and includin ts and Trademarks is hereby authorized afrom to said assignee herein, as assign representatives, helfs and assigns do he deliver all original, divisional, continue ments and all assignments thereof to sentatives all facts known to the undersi- y interferences or other legal proceeding ign all lawful papers, make all rightful of sors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa- ent to said applications to be borne and filling date and application number of
and all other countri- claiming priority or to right to claim such p requested to issue a the entire interest th agree and covenan reissue and other a assignee or its assig respecting said imprivies which any of said ap and to do generally is protection for said in by said assignee. And I do hereby au application when kno 	issue applications and patents application and an ong es, for said invention, including without limitation a penefit of the aforesaid provisional application pur priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Paten ill patents on said improvements or resulting there erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal r it without further remuneration, to execute and applications for Letters Patent on said improve ins, to communicate to said assignee or its repres rovements, whenever requested, to testify in any opplications or patents may become involved, to is everything necessary to aid assignee, its success inprovements in all countries, the expenses incide thorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the win.	Initial, divisional, continuation, continuation need therefor in the United States of Am all applications and patents for said Inver- results to any law or treaty, and includin ts and Trademarks is hereby authorized afrom to said assignee herein, as assign representatives, here and assigns do he deliver all original, divisional, continue ments and all assignments thereof to sentatives all facts known to the undersi- y interferences or other legal proceeding ign all lawful papers, make all rightful of sors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa- ent to said applications to be borne and filling date and application number of (Signature))
and all other countri claiming priority or to right to claim such p requested to issue a the entire interest th agree and covenan reissue and other a assignee or its assig respecting said impr which any of said ap and to do generally protection for said in by said assignee. And I do hereby au application when kno <u>~~}//</u> State of County of On this <u>2</u> day	issue applications and patents application and an ong es, for said invention, including without limitation a penefit of the aforesaid provisional application pur priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Paten ill patents on said improvements or resulting there erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal r t without further remuneration, to execute and applications for Letters Patent on said improve nos, to communicate to said assignee or its repres ovements, whenever requested, to testify in any poplications or patents may become involved, to said everything necessary to aid assignee, its success approvements in all countries, the expenses incide thorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the wwn.) SS:) of <u>DECEMBER</u> , before me p onally known as the individual who executed the s executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the	ginal, divisional, continuation, continuation need therefor in the United States of Am all applications and patents for said inver- result to any law or treaty, and includin its and Trademarks is hereby authorized afform to said assignee herein, as assign representatives, heirs and assigns do he deliver all original, divisional, continue ments and all assignments thereof to sentatives all facts known to the undersity interferences or other legal proceeding ign all lawful papers, make all rightful of sors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa- ent to said applications to be borne and ifting date and application number of (Signature)) bersonally came the above-named
and all other countri claiming priority or to right to claim such p requested to issue a the entire interest th agree and covenan reissue and other a assignee or its assig respecting said impr which any of said ap and to do generally protection for said in by said assignee. And I do hereby au application when kno <u>~~}//</u> State of County of On this <u>2</u> day	issue applications and patents application and an ong es, for said invention, including without limitation a penefit of the aforesaid provisional application pur priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Paten II patents on said improvements or resulting there erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal r t without further remuneration, to execute and applications for Letters Patent on said improve nos, to communicate to said assignee or its repres ovements, whenever requested, to testify in any polications or patents may become involved, to si everything necessary to aid assignee, its success inprovements in all countries, the expenses incide thorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the own, <u>log</u> (Dete)) SS:	ginal, divisional, continuation, continuation need therefor in the United States of Am all applications and patents for said inver- result to any law or treaty, and includin its and Trademarks is hereby authorized afform to said assignee herein, as assign representatives, heirs and assigns do he deliver all original, divisional, continue ments and all assignments thereof to sentatives all facts known to the undersity interferences or other legal proceeding ign all lawful papers, make all rightful of sors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa- ent to said applications to be borne and ifting date and application number of (Signature)) bersonally came the above-named
and all other countri claiming priority or to right to claim such p requested to issue a the entire interest th agree and covenan reissue and other a assignee or its assig respecting said impriving which any of said ap and to do generally in protection for said in by said assignee. And I do hereby au application when kno 	issue applications and patents application and an ong es, for said invention, including without limitation a penefit of the aforesaid provisional application pur priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Paten ill patents on said improvements or resulting there erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal r t without further remuneration, to execute and applications for Letters Patent on said improve nos, to communicate to said assignee or its repres ovements, whenever requested, to testify in any poplications or patents may become involved, to said everything necessary to aid assignee, its success approvements in all countries, the expenses incide thorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the wwn.) SS:) of <u>DECEMBER</u> , before me p onally known as the individual who executed the s executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the	ginal, divisional, continuation, continuation need therefor in the United States of Am all applications and patents for said inver- result to any law or treaty, and includin its and Trademarks is hereby authorized afform to said assignee herein, as assign representatives, heirs and assigns do he deliver all original, divisional, continue ments and all assignments thereof to sentatives all facts known to the undersity interferences or other legal proceeding ign all lawful papers, make all rightful of sors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa- ent to said applications to be borne and ifting date and application number of (Signature)) bersonally came the above-named

Nº 137/2008

מם׳ 137/2008 מם

AUTHENTIFICATION OF SIGNATURE

l, the undersigned, Advocate Roni Simon, Notary at 1 Ben Gurion Rd. Bnei-Brak, hereby certify that on the 24th of December 2008 there appeared, before me at my office,

Mr. EPHRAIM GOLDENBERG whose identity was proved to me by his Israeli Identity Card N° 053377636 issued by the Ministry of Interior at ASHDOD on 7/8/2001.

and the above said signed of his own free will the attached document marked "A".

In witness thereof, I hereby authenticate the signature of Mr. EPHRAIM GOLDENBERG by my own signature and seal this24th of December 2008. אימות חתימה

אני הח״מ, עו״ד רוני סימון , נוטריון בבני ברק רחוב דרך בן גודיון 1 , מאשר כי ביום 24 בדצמבר 2008 ניצב לפני במשרד״:

מר גולדנברג אפרים , שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי תעודת זהות ישראלית מס' 053377636 שהוצאה ע״י משרד הפנים באשדוד ביוס 7/8/2001 .

והנ"ל חונם מרצונו החופשי על המסמך המצורף והמסומן "A".

אשר על כן ,הנגי מאשר את חתימתו של החזתם הנ"ל ,מו גולדנברג אפרים בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, היום 24 בדצמבו 2008 .

Signature

Notary's Seal



Figure NT REEL: 022805 FRAME: 0777



LEE & MORSE PC

1

i

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS	Docket Number (Opt	iona) Iona
	280/125	
Whereas, I,Ephraim Goldenberg		
c/o Tessera Israel, 6 Habarzel Street, Tel-Aviv 69710, ISRAEL		_ ^
hereafter referred to an Analanan being with with a standard to an		
hereafter referred to as Assignor, have with others invented certain new and u IMAGING SYSTEM WITH IMPROVED IMAGE OTTAL TRY AND ADDR	seful improvements in	
IMAGING SYSTEM WITH IMPROVED IMAGE QUALITY AND ASSO		<u></u>
X for which a patent application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number <u>12/213,472</u>	June 19, 2008	
for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was executed		
and Whereas, <u>Tessera Technologies Hungary Kft.</u> a corporation of <u>Hungary</u> herein referred to as "assignse" whose mailing address is		
c/o TMF Hungary Ltd.; Wesselenyl u. 16; Budapest 1077; HUNGARY	l de la constante de	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		-
right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissional application pursuant to any requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative agree and covenant without further representative.	marks is hereby authorizi assignee herein, as assig res, heirs and assigns do	mer vent ing i ed a pree here
claiming priority or benefit of the eforesaid provisional application pursuant to any right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representativ agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tawful and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said ap- by said assignee.	ins and patents for said im y law or treaty, and includ amarks is hereby authorizi assignee herein, as assig res, heirs and assigns do original, divisional, contin all assignments thereof t l facts known to the under es or other legal proceedi l papers, make all rightful s and nominees to obtain oplications to be borne an	iner venti ed a pree here vatic sign ings oath pate id pate
right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tawful and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said all by said assignee.	ins and patents for said im y law or treaty, and includ amarks is hereby authorizi assignee herein, as assig res, heirs and assigns do original, divisional, contin all assignments thereof t l facts known to the under es or other legal proceedi l papers, make all rightful s and nominees to obtain oplications to be borne an	ineri venti ed a pree here vatic sign ings oath pate id pate
right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tawful and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said all by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filling date application when known. $\frac{23 - 12 - 0.8}{(Date)}$	ins and patents for said im y law or treaty, and includ amarks is hereby authorizi assignee herein, as assig res, heirs and assigns do original, divisional, contin all assignments thereof t l facts known to the under es or other legal proceedi l papers, make all rightful s and nominees to obtain oplications to be borne an	ineri venti ed a pree here vatic sign ings oath pate id pate
right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tawful and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said all by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date application when known. $\underbrace{23-11-0\%}_{(Date)}$ (S State of) SS:	ins and patents for said im y law or treaty, and includ emarks is hereby authoriz assignee herein, as assig res, heirs and assigns do original, divisional, contin all assignments thereof t l facts known to the under es or other legal proceed l papers, make all rightful s and nominees to obtain, oplications to be borne an and application number of	venti ing t ed a pree vatic o sa signa ings oath pate id pate
right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tewful and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee. Its successors, assigns protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said ap- by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date application when known. 23-12-0%(Date) (5 State of) SS:	ins and patents for said im y law or treaty, and includ amarks is hereby authorizi assignee herein, as assig res, heirs and assigns do original, divisional, contin all assignments thereof t i facts known to the under es or other legal proceed i papers, make all rightful s and nominees to obtain oplications to be borne an and application number of Signature)	vmenti venti ed a pree vatic sign- vatic sign- pate id pate id pate id pate
right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tawful and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said all by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date application when known. $\underbrace{23-11-0\%}_{(Date)}$ (S State of) SS:	ins and patents for sold im y law or treaty, and includ amarks is hereby authorizi assignee herein, as assig res, heirs and assigns do original, divisional, contin all assignments thereof t i facts known to the under es or other legal proceed i papers, make all rightful s and nominees to obtain oplications to be borne an and application number of Signature) e the above-named Ept	Inertian ing t ed a pree here to satis oath pate id pa of sa
right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tawful and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said ap- by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date application when known. $\frac{23 - 12 - 0.8}{(Date)}$ (S State of) SS: County of) SS: County of) or me personally known as the individual who executed the acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free to orth.	ins and patents for sold im y law or treaty, and includ amarks is hereby authorizi assignee herein, as assig res, heirs and assigns do original, divisional, contin all assignments thereof t i facts known to the under es or other legal proceed i papers, make all rightful s and nominees to obtain oplications to be borne an and application number of Signature) e the above-named Ept	Inertian ing t ed a pree here to satis oath pate id pa of sa
right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representativ agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all or reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all respecting said improvements, whenever requested. to testify in any interference which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tawful and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assign: protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said a by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date application when known. 23 - 12 - 0.9 (State of) SS:County of) OF CEMBER before me personally camGoldenberg, to me personally known as the Individual who executed theacknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free toorth.	ins and patents for sold im y law or treaty, and includ amarks is hereby authorizi assignee herein, as assig res, heirs and assigns do original, divisional, contin all assignments thereof t i facts known to the under es or other legal proceed i papers, make all rightful s and nominees to obtain oplications to be borne an and application number of Signature) e the above-named Ept	Inertian ing t ed a pree here to satis oath pate id pa of sa
right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tawful and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said ap- by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date application when known. $\frac{23 - 12 - 0.8}{(Date)}$ (S State of) SS: County of) SS: County of) or me personally known as the individual who executed the acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free to orth.	ins and patents for sold im y law or treaty, and includ amarks is hereby authorizi assignee herein, as assig res, heirs and assigns do original, divisional, contin all assignments thereof t i facts known to the under es or other legal proceed i papers, make all rightful s and nominees to obtain oplications to be borne an and application number of Signature) e the above-named Ept	Inertian ing t ed a pree here to satis oath pate id pa of sa
right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferenci- which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tawful and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assign protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said all by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date application when known. $\frac{23 - 11 - 0.8}{(Date)}$ (S State of) SS: County of) On this $\frac{23 - 11 - 0.8}{(SCounty of)}$ before me personally cam $\frac{23 - 11 - 0.8}{(SCounty of)}$	e the above-named Epl and application number of signature)	Inertian ing t ed a pree here to satis oath pate id pa of sa
right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tawful and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assign protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said all by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date application when known. $\frac{23 - 11 - 0.8}{(Date)}$ (S State of) SS: County of) on this <u>A</u> day of <u>DECEMMBE/R</u> before me personally cam <u>accessors</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free or and 10 the that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free or and 10 the that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free or and 10 the that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free or and 10 the that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free or and 10 the that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free or and 10 the that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free or and 10 the that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free or and 10 the table of	ins and patents for said im y law or treaty, and includ amarks is hereby authoriz lassignee herein, as assig res, heirs and assigns do original, divisional, contin all assignments thereof t l facts known to the under es or other legal proceed l papers, make all rightful s and nominees to obtain pplications to be borne an and application number of Signature) e the above-named Epl he foregoing instrument, will for the purposes there	Inertian ing t ed a pree here to satis oath pate id pa of sa